

Prof. Dr. Shivajirao Kadam Chancellor M.Sc., Ph.D.

Prof. Dr. Vivek A. Saoji M.B.B.S., M.S.(Surg.)

Vice Chancellor

## Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) Pune, India.

## Founder Chancellor: Dr. Patangrao Kadam

★ Accredited with 'A\*' Grade (2017) by NAAC ★ ★ Category-I University Status by UGC ★ ★ NIRF Ranking - 91 ★

"Social Transformation Through Dynamic Education"



Dr. Vishwajeet Kadam B.Tech., M.B.A., Ph.D.

Pro Vice Chancellor

G. Jayakumar M.Com., Dip.Pub.Admn. Registrar

## CIRCULAR No. 471

The University authorities have approved the following fee structure for the under graduate students joining under the Faculty of Medical Sciences for the academic year 2024-2025 and onwards until further orders.

Sr. No.	Name of the College / Institute	Name of the Course	Annual Tuition Fee	
			General Category Student Fee in Rs.	NRI Student Fee in US\$
1	Medical College, Pune	MBBS	23,60,000/-	US\$85050 +INR - 1,12,000
		Additional 10% of the tuition fee shall be charged as development fee i.e. Rs. 2,36,000/		
2	Medical College & Hospital Sangli	MBBS	22,10,000/-	US\$85050 +INR - 1,12,000
		Additional 10% of Tuition fee shall be charged as Development fee i.e. Rs. 2,21,000/		

The fee applicable to all the students of Second, Third, Fourth and Fifith year will be issued separately. The last date for payment may be adjusted according to admission dates.

\* Note: The fee shall be revised upwards @ 5% per annum.

Ref. No. BVDU/ 2024-2025/1035

Date: July 20, 2024

To

1. The Principal, Medical College, Pune.

2. The Dean, Medical College and Hospital, Sangli.

- 3. The Dean, Faculty of Medical Sciences, Medical College, Pune.
- 4. The Accounts Section, BVDU, Pune.
- 5. CET Section, BVDU, Pune.
- 6. The Director, International Students' Cell, BVDU, Pune.
- 7. The Controller of Examinations, BVDU, Pune.
- 8. The Eligibility Section, BVDU, Pune
- 9. IT Cell for uploading in the website.

Circulars